BENCHMARK 2024-V7 MORTGAGE
TRUST
FORM 10-D
(Periodic Reports by Asset-Backed Issuers)
Filed 06/26/26 for the Period Ending 06/17/26
Address 390 GREENWICH STREET
NEW YORK, NY, 10013
Telephone 2128165343

27 30510577 MF Ridgewood NY Actual/360 6.720% 19,096.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 04/06/29 -- 3,300,000.00 3,300,000.00 06/06/26
Totals             4,860,729.75 39,873.08 0.00       821,851,744.32 821,811,871.24
1 Property Type Codes
HC - Health Care MU - Mixed Use WH - Warehouse MF - Multi-Family
SS - Self Storage LO - Lodging RT - Retail   SF - Single Family Rental
98 - Other   IN - Industrial OF - Office   MH - Mobile Home Park
SE - Securities CH - Cooperative Housing ZZ - Missing Information/Undefined
© 2021 Computershare. All rights reserved. Confidential.                   Page 14 of 27
          Mortgage Loan Detail (Part 2)
      Most Recent              Most Recent          Appraisal         Cumulative Current
  Most Recent Most Recent NOI Start NOI End Reduction Appraisal Cumulative Current P&I Cumulative P&I Servicer NRA/WODRA
Pros ID Fiscal NOI NOI Date Date Date Reduction Amount ASER Advances Advances Advances from Principal Defease Status
1A-1 21,466,533.53 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1A-4 21,466,533.53 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1A-5 21,466,533.53 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2A-1-1 19,947,724.67 2,876,344.33 01/01/26 03/31/26 -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3A-1 8,195,455.96 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4A-2 12,379,213.40 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4A-3 12,379,213.40 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 5,065,434.64 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 4,284,160.04 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7A-1 2,321,153.48 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7A-2 2,321,153.48 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8A-1 3,072,907.93 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 3,159,242.69 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10A-3 28,308,804.61 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10A-6 28,308,804.61 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10A-7 28,308,804.61 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
11 5,077,404.48 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12A-1 4,391,831.90 4,114,136.27 04/01/25 03/31/26 -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 3,674,881.45 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14A-3-C1 85,517,191.01 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
14A-3-C2 85,517,191.01 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 0.00 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 1,752,447.84 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17A-2-B 12,541,293.99 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
18 1,253,367.32 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
19 1,534,701.46 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20A-1-3 10,184,366.28 2,454,958.65 01/01/26 03/31/26 -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 933,468.85 0.00 -- -- -- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
© 2021 Computershare. All rights reserved. Confidential.                 Page 15 of 27
          Mortgage Loan Detail (Part 2)